Total Outstanding Bonded Debt..... 505,197,000$ 377,563,372$

This Issue

2019 General Purpose..... 17,173,763$ 17,173,763$ 2039

2019 Schools..... 42,826,237 42,826,237 2039

Total This Issue………………………………….……………….60,000,000$ 60,000,000$
Grand Total……………………………………………..……….565,197,000$ 437,563,373$

1
Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

3
Excludes four Clean Water Fund project loan obligations totaling $25,515,666 for which the City has pledged its full faith

and credit, but which are expected to be repaid entirely from revenues of the sewerage system. (See "Debt of the WPCA"

herein)

2
The Series D Bonds are crossover refunding bonds that"crossed-over" and refunded and redeemed the 2009 Taxable BABs

on August 1, 2019.

1,3

2

2

2

52

Short-Term Debt
As of August 13, 2019

(Pro-Forma)

The City has no short-term debt outstanding.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of August 13, 2019
(Pro Forma)

Fiscal

Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt This Issue: Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service The Bonds Principal Retired %

2020 9,283,333$ 8,781,956$ 18,065,290$ 2,525,000$ 11,808,333$ 2.70%

2021 37,343,188 12,861,365 50,204,553 3,025,000 40,368,188 11.92%

2022 34,465,185 11,243,956 45,709,140 3,025,000 37,490,185 20.49%

2023 32,533,333 9,767,844 42,301,177 3,025,000 35,558,333 28.62%

2024 32,238,333 8,448,469 40,686,802 3,025,000 35,263,333 36.68%

2025 29,405,000 7,236,519 36,641,519 3,025,000 32,430,000 44.09%

2026 27,820,000 6,124,006 33,944,006 3,025,000 30,845,000 51.14%

2027 24,855,000 5,170,744 30,025,744 3,025,000 27,880,000 57.51%

2028 25,005,000 4,285,694 29,290,694 3,025,000 28,030,000 63.92%

2029 19,940,000 3,531,525 23,471,525 3,025,000 22,965,000 69.16%

2030 20,030,000 2,898,788 22,928,788 3,025,000 23,055,000 74.43%

2031 17,720,000 2,308,213 20,028,213 3,025,000 20,745,000 79.17%

2032 16,340,000 1,793,750 18,133,750 3,025,000 19,365,000 83.60%

2033 13,085,000 1,344,844 14,429,844 3,025,000 16,110,000 87.28%

2034 10,500,000 965,313 11,465,313 3,025,000 13,525,000 90.37%

2035 10,500,000 655,156 11,155,156 3,025,000 13,525,000 93.46%

2036 8,000,000 378,281 8,378,281 3,025,000 11,025,000 95.98%

2037 4,750,000 189,688 4,939,688 3,025,000 7,775,000 97.76%

2038 2,500,000 80,469 2,580,469 3,025,000 5,525,000 99.02%

2039 1,250,000 20,313 1,270,313 3,025,000 4,275,000 100.00%

Total……………………377,563,372$ 88,086,890$ 465,650,262$ 60,000,000$ 437,563,372$

2
Excludes principal payments of $28,827,896 and interest payments of $6,401,405 made between July 1, 2019 and August 13, 2019.

1
Excludes four Clean Water Fund project loan obligations totaling $25,515,666 for which the City has pledged its full faith and credit, but

which are expected to be repaid entirely from revenues of the sewerage system. (See "Debt of the WPCA" herein)

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The City has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

53

Debt Statement 1

As of August 13, 2019